

## **NCC-046832-20 Company Voluntary Arrangements**

Dear Requester,

Further to your request for information under the freedom of information act, please see below in response.

Dear Sir or Madam,

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information:

1. How much rent have you lost, or have had to write-down as a result of CVAs (Company Voluntary Arrangements) your commercial businesses tenants have negotiated since March 2020?

We have not been subject to any CVA's, in regard to questions 1&2.

2. Which businesses have you agreed the above CVAs with, if any?

We have not been subject to any CVA's, in regard to questions 1&2.

3. How much rent have you lost, or have had to write-down as a result of Covid-related support for businesses in the form of rent relief, rent renegotiations or payment holidays?

We have £61,101.42 currently being withheld in regard to rent payments as a result of the Covid pandemic, these are in negotiations in regards to repayments

4. Have you had rent withheld by Boots (parent company Walgreens Boots Alliance)?

We do not have any property assets rented out to them

Please provide the information electronically, to this email address.

If it is not possible to provide the information requested due to the information exceeding the cost of compliance limits identified in Section 12, please provide advice and assistance, under your Section 16 obligations, as to how I can refine my request to be included in the scope of the Act.

In any case, if you can identify ways that my request could be refined please would provide further advice and assistance to indicate this.

I look forward to your response within 20 working days, as stipulated by the Act.

We trust this now resolves your enquiry and where we have not been able to provide details we expect that this information is not held by Nottinghamshire county Council at this time.

We suggest all requesters search under our publication scheme in advance of requesting information under the freedom of information act.

Nottinghamshire County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR, s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)  
<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords. i.e. un regulated / care / home etc.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or email [complaints@nottscc.gov.uk](mailto:complaints@nottscc.gov.uk) .

Kind Regards

Complaints and Information Team

Nottinghamshire County Council

County Hall